# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2788435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK A. SMITH	03/27/2014
KATHERINE LOJ	03/23/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	45 GLOVER AVENUE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 4505
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06856-4505

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14227326

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (317)638-2139

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-638-2922

Email: DMLOCKMAN@MAGINOT.COM
Correspondent Name: MAGINOT, MOORE & BECK LLP
Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 2200
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1776-0579
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES M. FOX
SIGNATURE:	/Charles M. Fox, Reg. No. 61,202/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2014

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=1776-0579\_Assignments\_signed#page1.tif source=1776-0579\_Assignments\_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 502741839 REEL: 032541 FRAME: 0864

Attorney File No.: 20121230-US-NP (1776-0579)

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The	und	ersigne	d is/are	the	named	l inve	intor(s)	(the	"Inventor(s	s)") or	nal	United	States	pater	nt applic	ation
entit	led :	SYSTE	M AND	ME	THOD	FOR	PRIN	TING	COLORS	OUT	SIDI	OF	A LIMI	TED	GAMUT	(the
"Арс	ilicat	ion") fo	r inventi	ons (	disclose	ed or	claime	d ther	ein (the "In	ventic	n(s)	"),				
whic	h Ar	olicatio	n:													

	<ul> <li>is being executed concurrently herewith,</li> <li>was first executed on</li> <li>was filed on</li> <li>as Application Number</li> </ul>				
	claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Appl		filed	ж	
epre	x Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behassentatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in eration of the Inventor(s).				
assiç he appli all pi	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hyn(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exinvention(s), in and for the United States, its cations, patents, design registrations and publicationity rights under all present or future convention priority is claimed in the Application; and	clusive right, title and territories, and all t tions obtained or der	interest in foreign cour ived therefro	the Applica ntries, inclu om, world w	tion and Iding all ide, and
(1) (2) (3)	request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to iss agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all for agree to execute all papers and take all active requested by Xerox; and	reign Letters Patent t	hereon;		
(4)	authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Appendic above.  Mey A. Smith		-		_
Mark	A. Smith	DATE	·····		annananannuviinaili

DATE

Katherine Loj

PATENT REEL: 032541 FRAME: 0865

Attorney File No.: 20121230-US-NP (1776-0579)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRINTING COLORS OUTSIDE OF A LIMITED GAMUT (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "invention(s)"), which Application:

	1 11 1		. 8
Mark A	A. Smith	DATE	
(2) a (3) a r (4) a	equest the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issuagree that Xerox may apply for and receive all for agree to execute all papers and take all action equested by Xerox; and authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Appli entered above.	eign Letters Patent th is necessary or des	ereon; Irable in connection therewith
assign the in application	aluable consideration, the receipt of which is hen (s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and excoveration(s), in and for the United States, its ations, patents, design registrations and publicatority rights under all present or future convention priority is claimed in the Application; and	lusive right, title and lerritories, and all fo lons obtained or deriv	interest in the Application and preign countries, including all red therefrom, world wide, and
repres	Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behales entatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cration of the Inventor(s).	f of itself, its success the Application and	sors and assigns, and its legal the Invention(s), and the full
	<ul> <li>Is being executed concurrently herewith,</li> <li>□ was first executed on</li> <li>□ was filed on</li> <li>□ as Application Number</li> <li>□ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application</li> </ul>	ation(s) No(s).	filed .

**PATENT** REEL: 032541 FRAME: 0866